WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM  ■  SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS
Security Door Controls
ACCESS & EGRESS SOLUTIONS - THE LOCK BEHIND THE SYSTEM
The Spacesaver®, first designed and patented by
SDC, is a fundamental innovation in electric locking
technology for access control applications.
1091ADMR / 1291ADMR Spacesaver®
Electric Dead Bolt Locks with Mechanical Release

U 630 Satin Stainless Steel
Y 335 Black Anodized
HOW TO ORDER
1091ADMR/ 1091ADMR1 /1091ADDMR1 FAILSAFE
The 1091ADMR/1091ADMR1/1091ADDMR1 is locked when ener-
gized. Recommended for safety applications, it is intended that the
door unlock automatically when power is interrupted by the access
control, power failure or signal from a fire life safety system.
•	 Bolt Throw 0.75”
1291ADMR/ 1291ADMR 1/1291ADDMR1 FAILSECURE
The 1291ADMR/1291ADMR1/1291ADDMR1 is locked when
de-energized and unlocked when energized. Recommended for
security applications only, it is intended that the door lock when
power is interrupted by a power failure.
•	 Bolt Throw 0.625”
B Magnetic Bolt Status Switch
SPDT 0.25 Amp @ 30VDC
Indicates bolt locked and bolt
unlocked.
D Mechanical Door Position Switch
SPDT 5 Amps @ 30VDC
Integral to the auto relock ball
switch assembly. Indicates,
door closed and door open.
Recommended for minimum secu-
rity applications only
CYL-6KDQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Mortise Cylinder,
Keyed different, 626 Dull Chrome
CYL-6KAQ 6 pin, 1-1/8" Mortise Cylinder,
Keyed alike, 626 Dull Chrome
LOCK FUNCTION
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE: 1091ADMR  V  D  B  CYL-6KDQ
  LIT-1091ADMR/1291ADMR BOLT LOCK  06/20
APPLICATIONS
•	 Retail Aluminum
Glass Entrance
Doors
•	 Server Rooms
•	 Safe Rooms
•	 Storage Closets
(8X) TAP TABS
FOR #10-32
CYLINDER
(NOT INCLUDED)
CYLINDER
(NOT INCLUDED)
Models:
1091/1291ADDMR1
Door Mount,
1.75” backset
CYLINDER
(Not Included)
(8x) TAP FOR
#10-32
Models:
1091/1291ADMR
Alum. Frame Mount,
0.865” backset
1091ADMR Failsafe 12/24VDC, Single Mechanical Release, 0.865” backset
1291ADMR Failsecure 12/24VDC, Single Mechanical Release, 0.865” backset
JAMB-MOUNT
1091ADMR1 Failsafe, 12/24VDC Single Mechanical Release, 1.75” backset
1291ADMR1 Failsecure 12/24VDC, Single Mechanical Release, 1.75” backset
1091ADDMR1 Failsafe 12/24VDC, Double Mechanical Release, 1.75” backset
1291ADDMR1 Failsecure 12/24VDC, Double Mechanical Release, 1.75” backset
DOOR-MOUNT
(8X) TAP TABS
FOR #10-32
CYLINDER
(NOT INCLUDED)
Models:
1091/1291ADMR1